## **Basic Profile of Controller of Examinations**

Name	Dr. Pankaj Gupta	
Father's Name	Sh. Janak Raj Gupta	
Tatrici o Italiic	Januaria, Capta	
Date of Birth	06.04.1972	
E 1115		
E-mail ID	sgrduhscoe@gmail.com	
		#X # N



## **Educational Qualification**

- DNB in Forensic Medicine from National Board of Examinations, New Delhi, India in April 2006. Registered with Punjab medical Council vide no. 28925 dated 22.06.2006.
- Awarded membership of National Academy of Medical Sciences in 2020.
- MD in Forensic Medicine from Govt. Medical College, Amritsar (Punjab) {Batch 1999} Registered with Punjab medical Council vide no. 28925 dated 15.02.2005.
- MBBS from Govt. Medical College, Amritsar (Punjab) {Batch 1990} Registered with Punjab medical Council vide no. 28925 dated 02.02.1996.

## **Work Experience**

- 05.10.2016 till date (5 years 8 months) Working as Controller of Examinations, Sri Guru Ram Das University of Health Sciences, Sri Amritsar.
- 11.07.2011 till date (8 years 5 months) Working as Professor in the Department of Forensic Medicine at Sri Guru Ram Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Amritsar.
- 08.07.2008 to 10.07.2011(3 years 2 days) Worked as Associate Professor in the Department of Forensic Medicine at Sri Guru Ram Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Amritsar.
- 27.10.2005 to 07.07.2008(2 years 8 months 10 days) Worked as Assistant Professor in the Department of Forensic Medicine at Sri Guru Ram Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Amritsar.
- 16.12.2003 to 26.10.2005(1 years 10 months 10 days) Worked as Assistant Professor in the Department of Forensic Medicine at M.M Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Mullana, Ambala.
- 08.07.2003 to 15.12.2003(5months 7days) Worked as Assistant Professor in the Department of Forensic Medicine at Maharaja Agarsen Medical College Agroha(Hisar).

## **Academic Achievements**

 Active participation in Academic activities like seminars, Tutorials & case discussion & journals club etc.

- Attended Medical Education program held at Sri Guru Ram Institute of Medical Sciences
  & Research, Amritsar coordinated by Nodal centre CMC Ludhiana.
- Life Member (LM No 480, State Punjab) of Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine (IAFM) since 2001. Also, a life member of Punjab Academy of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology since long.
- Life Member of Indian Congress of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology since 2013.
- Got elected as Executive member in the Governing Council of Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine (2010-2013)
- Got elected as Joint Secretary (North Zone) in the Governing Council of Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine (2013-2016)
- Got elected as Vice President (North Zone) in the Governing Council of Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine (2016-2019)
- Got elected as Executive member in the Governing Council of Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine (2019-2022)
- Attended a number of national conferences in the subject of Forensic Medicine & other specialties as well.
- Attended 12 to 15 National IAFM Confreres since inception of my carrier (2004), during which presented papers as well as chaired sessions, many a times.
- Have the distinct privilege to host IAFM National conference twice, earlier in 2007 and now in 2023.
- Total 15 publications are there in the Journal of Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine.